

DECLARATION

JOURNAL OF PROFESSIONAL

BUSINESS REVIE

ISSN: 2525-3654

The International Journal of Professional Business Review, ISSN 2525-3654, declares for all due purposes, that the article entitled "**Development of Basic Motion Learning Model to Develop Creative Thinking Ability Through Approach to Play in Elementary School**" authored by Saipul Ambri Damanik, Suryadi Damanik, Usman Nasution, Doris Apriani Ritonga, Zulfan Heri, was published in v. 8, n 4 . p. 01-12.

The journal is online, and articles can be found by accessing the link: <u>https://openaccessojs.com/JBReview/issue/view/27</u>

DOI: https://doi.org/10.26668/businessreview/2023.v8i4.1542

Being the expression of the truth, we sign the present declaration.

Deerfield Beach, Florida, United States of America, April 13, 2023.



Publication Validation QR

Editorial Team International Journal of Professional Business Review



Acceptance Letter

Date: 07TH March 2023

Dear Author(s): Saipul Ambri Damanik, Suryadi Damanik, Usman Nasution, Doris Apriani Ritonga, Zulfan Heri.

Paper ID	ARDA_JOURNAL_1783
Paper Title	DEVELOPMENT OF BASIC MOTION LEARNING MODEL TO DEVELOP CREATIVE THINKING ABILITY THROUGH APPROACH TO PLAY IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

This is to enlighten you that above manuscript reviewed and appraised by the review committee members of JBP and it is accepted for the purpose of publication in the "**International Journal of Professional Business Review**" with ISSN: 2525-3654 that will be available at <u>https://www.openaccessojs.com/JBReview</u>.

You have to send following documents at jpbreview@openaccesspublications.org on or before 12TH March 2023. 1. Final Paper | Ms Word .doc/.docx file Note:

Please read carefully

1. Above manuscript will be published.

2. International Journal of Professional Business Review is a SCOPUS Indexed Journal.

3. Author(s) will receive Publication information and Published Paper link through JBP

4. You may see more about the journal at: https://www.openaccessojs.com/JBReview You will receive Volume/ Issue information of your paper very soon.

Sincerely

Dr.Simpkodr

Dr. Simpson Rodricks President JBP